general  and  in  particular  to  the  Borrower(s)  that  the  immovable  property/ies  mortgaged to  the
Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on "as is where is"
basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is" condition, on the date and at the place mentioned herein
below for realization of a sum of Rs.60,11,016.98 (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Eleven Thousand Sixteen
and Poise Ninety Eight  Only) as on 21.01.2026 with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon
in the accounvs of M/s CKS Associates with Payangadi Branch of the Bank, subject to the following
terns and conditions:

Item No.1

Name of Property Owner hdr Muhammed Shahif T P

[...]

Office Anjafakkandy and bounded on[as per Title Deed ] ;

North : Balance Property of Thazhepeedikayil Jameela
East     :Ida
South : Property ofAbida and `D' Plot
West  : Mud Road and `D' Plot

Nature of possession Physical Possession
Reserve Price Rs.  36,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) Rs  3,60,000.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only)

Mode of submission of All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
Ere/ Sale amount of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer. The

The South lndlan Banl[ Ltd,ReSoaal once: Kannur ,
First Floor,SID House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,

[...]

Karmur South Bazar (IFSC Code: SIBL0000657

Last date and time forsubmissionofBidalongwithEre on or before 12.02.2026  by 05.00 PM

Property Inspection From   10.00   AM   to   3.00   PM   on   working   days   with   prior
appointment.

B id incremental ainount Rs.25000/- Qupees Twenty Five Thousand Only)

Date and time ofE-auction 13.02.2026 from 10.00 AM  to   11.00 AM  (with 5 minute
unlimited auto extensions till sale is concluded)

E-auction service provider Ms 4 Closure,
Website Name : https : /foankauctious. in
Contact Official: M.Ann Raj S

[...]

The South [ndlan Bank Ltd,Rqglonal once: Haanur ,
First Floor,SIB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chala4
KannurJ570014,0497-2713236,Email:rol016@sib.co.in

Property Inspection From   10.00   AM     to   3.00   PM   on   working   days   with   prior
aDcointment.

Bid incremental amount Rs. 25000/- 0`upees Twenty Five Thousand Only)

Date and time ofE-auction 13.02.2026  from 11.30 AM to  12.30 PM  (with 5 minute
unlimited auto extensions till sale is concluded)

E-auction service provider M/s 4 Closure,
Website Name : https : /foankauctious. in
Contact Official: hdr.Anm Raj S